Type: CDEP134, CDEP134C
Please refer to the sales offices on our website for a representative near you
                 www.sumida.com                    1/3
POWER INDUCTORS <SMD Type: CDEP Series>
◆Product Description
・13.9×13.9mm Max.(L×W),4.9mm Max. Height.
・Both standard type and High power type of CDEP134 and CDEP134C respectively are available.
・Inductance range: 0.3～8.0μH for 2 types

（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃)
Temperature
rise
current
(A) ※2
CDEP134NP-ØR4N□ 0R4N 0.4μH±30% 1.9(1.6) 32.0 27.0 18.5
CDEP134NP-ØR9M□ 0R9M 0.9μH±20% 2.5(2.1) 21.6 18.4 17.0
CDEP134NP-1R6M□ 1R6M 1.6μH±20% 3.7(3.1) 16.0 13.8 15.0
CDEP134NP-2R5M□ 2R5M 2.5μH±20% 6.6(5.5) 12.8 11.0 10.5
CDEP134NP-3R6M□ 3R6M 3.6μH±20% 10.8(9.0) 10.9  9.1  8.0
CDEP134NP-4R8M□ 4R8M 4.8μH±20% 12.0(10.0)  9.3  8.0  7.5
CDEP134NP-6R4M□ 6R4M 6.4μH±20% 16.3(13.6)  8.0  6.8  7.0
CDEP134NP-8RØM□ 8R0M 8.0μH±20% 18.4(15.3)  7.2  6.1  6.5
2.High Power Type
Saturation Current
（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃)
Temperature
rise
current
(A) ※2
CDEP134NP-ØR3N□-H 0R3NH 0.30μH±30% 1.9(1.6) 35.0 32.0 18.5
CDEP134NP-ØR6N□-H 0R6NH 0.66μH±30% 2.5(2.1) 29.0 24.0 17.0
CDEP134NP-1R2M□-H 1R2MH 1.2μH±20% 3.7(3.1) 21.0 17.6 15.0
CDEP134NP-1R8M□-H 1R8MH 1.8μH±20% 6.6(5.5) 17.6 14.4 10.5
CDEP134NP-2R7M□-H 2R7MH 2.7μH±20% 10.8(9.0) 14.7 12.0  8.0
CDEP134NP-3R6M□-H 3R6MH 3.6μH±20% 12.0(10.0) 12.5 10.2  7.5
CDEP134NP-4R8M□-H 4R8MH 4.8μH±20% 16.3(13.6) 11.0  9.0  7.0
CDEP134NP-6RØM□-H 6R0MH 6.0μH±20% 18.4(15.3)  9.6  8.0  6.5
4.

（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at100℃)
Temperature
rise
current
(A) ※2
CDEP134CNP-ØR4N□-1ØØ 0R4N 0.40μH±30％ 1.9(1.6) 32.0 27.0 18.5
CDEP134CNP-ØR9M□-1ØØ 0R9M 0.9μH±20％ 2.5(2.1) 21.6 18.4 17.0
CDEP134CNP-1R6M□-1ØØ 1R6M 1.6μH±20％ 3.7(3.1) 16.0 13.8 15.0
CDEP134CNP-2R5M□-1ØØ 2R5M 2.5μH±20％ 6.6(5.5) 12.8 11.0 10.5
CDEP134CNP-3R6M□-1ØØ 3R6M 3.6μH±20％ 10.8(9.0) 10.9 9.1 8.0
CDEP134CNP-4R8M□-1ØØ 4R8M 4.8μH±20％ 12.0(10.0) 9.3 8.0 7.5
CDEP134CNP-6R4M□-1ØØ 6R4M 6.4μH±20％ 16.3(13.6) 8.0 6.8 7.0
CDEP134CNP-8RØM□-1ØØ 8R0M 8.0μH±20％ 18.4(15.3) 7.2 6.1 6.5
2.High Power Type
Saturation Current
（A）※1 Part Name
※   Stamp
Inductance
［Within］
100kHz/1V
D.C.R.
(mΩ)
Max.(Typ.)
(at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at100℃)
Temperature
rise
current
(A) ※2
CDEP134CNP-ØR3N□-75 0R3NH 0.30μH±30％ 1.9(1.6) 35.0 32.0 18.5
CDEP134CNP-ØR6N□-75 0R6NH 0.66μH±30％ 2.5(2.1) 29.6 24.0 17.0
CDEP134CNP-1R2M□-75 1R2MH 1.2μH±20％ 3.7(3.1) 21.0 17.6 15.0
CDEP134CNP-1R8M□-75 1R8MH 1.8μH±20％ 6.6(5.5) 17.6 14.4 10.5
CDEP134CNP-2R7M□-75 2R7MH 2.7μH±20％ 10.8(9.0) 14.7 12.0 8.0
CDEP134CNP-3R6M□-75 3R6MH 3.6μH±20％ 12.0(10.0) 12.5 10.2 7.5
CDEP134CNP-4R8M□-75 4R8MH 4.8μH±20％ 16.3(13.6) 11.0 9.0 7.0
CDEP134CNP-6RØM□-75 6R0MH 6.0μH±20％ 18.4(15.3) 9.6 8.0 6.5
※ Description of part name